

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मढ़ौरा।

पत्रांक:- 897 (अंडर)

मढ़ौरा / दिनांक:- 12.04.22

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मढ़ौरा।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण (ब्राडा), पटना।

विषय:- वित्तिय वर्ष 2022-23 में मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (Sc.) अंतर्गत संवेदक के द्वारा पथ में किये गये कार्य का आवंटन उपलब्ध करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपयुर्वत विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल मढौरा के अधीन मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (Sc.) अंतर्गत चयनित पथ का अधियाचना प्राप्त विहित प्रपत्र में पूर्ण रूप से भरकर संलग्न करते हुए अनुरोध पूर्वक कहना है कि उक्त पथ(संलग्न विहित प्रपत्र अनुसार) के स्तम्म संव 13 में दर्शाये गये राशि को आवंटित करने की कृपा की जाए, ताकि कॉलम संव 05 में दर्शाये गये संवेदक के द्वारा पथों में किये गये कार्य का भुगतान अविलम्ब किया जा सके।

अनु0:-1) अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में।

- 2) M.B. की छाया प्रति।
- 3) Insurance की छाया प्रति।

विश्वासभाजन

free

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल, मढ़ौरा।

FORM GER-19-A

(See Government of India 'S Decision (I) below Rule -150)
Form of Utilization Certificate up to the Month of April-2022
PIU:- Executive Engineer RWD Works Division, Marhaura

SL. No	Name of Scheme	Sanction No& Date with Amount (in Lacs Rs)	Amount Received (in Lacs Rs)	Particulars
1	Construction of Rural Roads under MMGSY- (Sc.)	सचिव ब्राडा के पत्रांक-279अनु0 दिनांक-07-04-22	5425.95316	Certified that out of Rs-5425.95316 Lacs received during the Years, 18-19, 19-20, 20-21, 21-22 & 2022-23 in favour of Executive Eng., R.W.D. Works Division, Marhaura a Sum of Rs-5198.31862 Lacs has been utilized for the Purpose of MMGSY(SC.) Scheme as given in the margin for Which it was Sanctioned and that the balance of Rs-227.63454 Lacs remaining unutilized at CFMS the end of the period under report.

RWD (W) Div. Marhaura

Executive Engineer

R.W.D (W) division Marhaura

Rural Works Department MMGSY (Sc.) Allotment Requisition Format

Name Of Division:- RWD, Work Division, Marhaura

SI. No.	Senction Year	Project ID	Name of Road	Name of Contractor	Administrative Sanction		Agreement Amount (In Lakh)		Amount Received	Total	Value of	Current Demand (in	Remarks
					Length (in Km.)	Amount (in Lacs)	Main work	Mainta.	(in lacs)	(in Lacs)	Lacs)	lac)	Kemarks
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
1	2019-20	No.	MMGSY Road to Yadav Tola Scheme	M/S D D Construction Prop-Devanti Devi	1.075	107.29000	93.10319	10.50001	38.98925	38.98925	93.10319	54.11394	Work Completed
	Total:-			1.075	107.29000	93.10319	10.50001	38.98925	38.98925	93.10319	54.11394		

4.1142

Executive Engineer P.W.D. (W) Division, Marhaura



H) Nature of Project

CONTRACTOR ALL RISK INSURANCE POLICY UIN-IRDAN115RP0021V01200708 Engg 04 SCHEDULE Issued At: Mumbai Date: 14/01/2022 Policy No: 5004/236890467/00/000 (TRUE COPY) A) Name & Address of the Insured : M/S DD CONSTRUCTION Prop Devanti Devi Vill Bangra West Tola Po Dumarsan Dist Saran Pincode 841410 State Bihar Bid Id 404414 Pan No Becpd3719q Saran Bihar Pin- 841418 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER R.W.D WORKS DIVISION, MARHAURA B) Name & Address of the Principal : R.W.D WORKS DIVISION, MARHAURA, SARAN, BIHAR, 841418 C) Name & Address of the Contractor: M/S DEVANT DEVI Same as Mailing Address of Insured D) Intermediary Details: Agency Code1: ILG47245 Agency Name: ABHIMANYU KUMAR YADAV Agent's mobile 9135612304 Agent's E-mail ABHIMANYUKUMARYADAV15@GMAIL.COM ID: CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF ROAD--MMGSY ROAD TO YADAV TOLA UNDER MMGSY (SC.)SCHEME IN MASHRAKH BLOCK LENGTH-1.075KM.(TENDER ID-93545)---841418---BIHAR--Hypothecation Details E)Site of Construction/Storage: From: 14/01/2022 Time: 00:00 Hours F) Period of Insurance: To Midnight of 13/01/2023 +60 months of extended maintenance/maintenance period IRDAN115CP0050V01201920 G) UIN Of The Product: Premium (Rs.) 16,883.44 (Rs.) *Total Premium *Premium value mentioned above is inclusive of taxes applicable Roads